Van ISD Band Parent Assoctiona Meeting
Minutes 5/12/2002
Meeting called to order:
Motion made by Clint Reynolds, seconded by Todd Walker. Aye’s were unanimous.
Approval of previous meeting minutes:
Motion made by Cody Murray, seconded by Sarah Ferris. Aye’s were unanimous.
Financial Report:

Given by Clint Reynolds. See Attached statement. Motion made to accept financial
statement/report made by Todd Walker, seconded by Lynette Stowe. Aye’s were unanimous.

Highlights of financial report:

June 1 —May 31 Fiscal Year

$67,924.98 — Income for year

Charges — see list

Total Operations: 44074.41

Net operating: $13,586.94

List of vendors were reviewed. See attached list of expenses.
Question from floor:

It seems this is low, is this normal? 1t has been slower in the past few years because of Covid but
we are expecting for it to pick up.

Unfinished Business:

By-laws: Will need to be reviewed and updated. This will be done this next year. A committee
was suggested to work on by-laws.

Summer Band Camp: Deadline May 20" — SFA, June 12 — 17"
Green Acres — 6 — 8™ Grade — in July
New Business:

e How to get more Jr. High Band Parents Involved?
Any suggestions, send to Amanda. Best way is to invite friends. 6™ grade band parents need a
info packet —include in instrument packet. Mr. Lay was fine with putting a page in the band
packet they send out to parents about the Van Band Parent Association.

e Information table for VBPA at concert:
A Flyer will be made and refreshments will be served.

e Creation of Band Parent Remind:



@vanbandpa Text 81010
Hours worked in concession stand count towards trip:
The hours count, even if in Jr. High. ldea: Friday count time and a half to give parents incentive
to come help on Friday nights. This will be discussed by the Officers.

New Officer Voting:

Events:

Ballots handed out then returned to Lamar Brown. Votes were then counted. The results for
Officers for the Year 2022 — 2023 are the following:

President: Amanda Brown (uncontested)

VP: Brandy Mumm (uncontested)

Treasurer: Clint Reynolds (uncontested)

Secretary: Kathrine Murray

Chaperone Cood: Rachel Parker

Thursday Night Mgr: Lynette Stowe (uncontested)

Friday Night Mgr: Tracey Walker

Special Events: Sarah Ferris (uncontested)

Social Media Coordinator: Sean Sieja (uncontested)

Motion was made to accept the new officers as constituted:

Motion made by Todd Walker, Seconded by Lynette Stow, Aye’s were unanimous.

May 13t — Concession Stand Clean-out — Year End Right after school.

May 16% — HS Band concert — refreshments Table to help serve and pass out information about
Band parents.

May 19t — physicals for 9™ and 11*" grade

May 23— MS, Jr High Band concert — no refresments, but info regarding band

May 24" — Jr. High Solo contest

May 25" — Celebration Station MS

May 26 — Celebration Station Jr. Hugh

May 29t — 30" — State Solo and Ensemble

July 25™ — 15t day HS Band Camp — Incoming freshman, Marching fundamentals.

Use Vandal Bands.com for all information concerning the Band.

Adjournment:

Motion was made to adjourn by Todd Walker, seconded by Lamar Brown. Aye’s were
unanimous.
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Van Band Parents Association

Profit and Loss
June 1, 2021 - May 11, 2022

TOTAL

Income
Amazon Smile

Concession Stand Earnings

Friday

PeeWee

Tuesday & Thursday
Total Concession Stand Earnings
Investments

Interest -Checking, Savings, CD
Total Investments

Other Types of Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Bank service charge refund

Total Miscellaneous Revenue

Total Other Types of Income

Re_fund Start Up
Total Income

GROSS PROFIT

Expenses
Awards and Grants
Scholarships

Total Awards and Grants

Band Expenses
Student Meals

Total Band Expenses

Interest Expense

Misc expense

Office Supplies

Operations

Bank Service Charges
Concession Startup Money
Dues & Subscriptions
Supplies Concession Stand
Tools & Small Equipment

Total Operations

Other Types of Expenses
Insurance Expense

Total Other Types of Expenses

Special Events
Total Expenses

NET OPERATING INCOME
NET INCOME

-

Cash Basis Wednesday, May 11, 2022 11:13 AM GMT-05:00

H

35.88
100.00
29,637.16
4,134.79
16,194.77
50,066.72
0.00
10.06
10.06

0.00
0.00
12.32
12.32

12.32

17,800.00
$67,924.98

$67,924.98

1,104.63
4,500.00
5,604.63

0.00
2,471.92

2,471.92

-2.64
170.79
633.76
892.65
192.22

17,800.00
2,473.05
22,266.49
450.00

44,074.41

0.00
1,188.80
1,188.80

196.37
$54,338.04

$13,586.94
$13,586.94
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Selected Major Expenses/Vendors
Since Jan 2021

Coca Cola S 9,783.98
Amazon S 922.24
Bodacious BBQ S 750.00
Brookshire's Van S 584.90
Charge Anywhere S 86.50
Little Caesars S 1,197.25
Merchant Bankcard S 053.28
Sams Club S 6,995.14
Sysco S 3,615.05
Shopkeep S 2,325.21

S 27,213.55




