Van ISD Band Parent Assoctiona Meeting

Minutes 5/12/2002

Meeting called to order:

Motion made by Clint Reynolds, seconded by Todd Walker. Aye's were unanimous.

Approval of previous meeting minutes:

Motion made by Cody Murray, seconded by Sarah Ferris. Aye's were unanimous.

Financial Report:

Given by Clint Reynolds. See Attached statement. Motion made to accept financial statement/report made by Todd Walker, seconded by Lynette Stowe. Aye's were unanimous.

Highlights of financial report:

June 1 – May 31 Fiscal Year

\$67,924.98 - Income for year

Charges – see list

Total Operations: 44074.41

Net operating: \$13,586.94

List of vendors were reviewed. See attached list of expenses.

Question from floor:

It seems this is low, is this normal? It has been slower in the past few years because of Covid but we are expecting for it to pick up.

Unfinished Business:

By-laws: Will need to be reviewed and updated. This will be done this next year. A committee was suggested to work on by-laws.

Summer Band Camp: Deadline May 20th – SFA, June 12 – 17th

Green Acres – 6 – 8th Grade – in July

New Business:

- How to get more Jr. High Band Parents Involved?
 Any suggestions, send to Amanda. Best way is to invite friends. 6th grade band parents need a info packet include in instrument packet. Mr. Lay was fine with putting a page in the band packet they send out to parents about the Van Band Parent Association.
- Information table for VBPA at concert:

A Flyer will be made and refreshments will be served.

• Creation of Band Parent Remind:

@vanbandpa Text 81010

• Hours worked in concession stand count towards trip:

The hours count, even if in Jr. High. Idea: Friday count time and a half to give parents incentive to come help on Friday nights. This will be discussed by the Officers.

New Officer Voting:

 Ballots handed out then returned to Lamar Brown. Votes were then counted. The results for Officers for the Year 2022 – 2023 are the following:

President: Amanda Brown (uncontested)

VP: Brandy Mumm (uncontested)

Treasurer: Clint Reynolds (uncontested)

Secretary: Kathrine Murray Chaperone Cood: Rachel Parker

Thursday Night Mgr: Lynette Stowe (uncontested)

Friday Night Mgr: Tracey Walker

Special Events: Sarah Ferris (uncontested)

Social Media Coordinator: Sean Sieja (uncontested)

• Motion was made to accept the new officers as constituted:

Motion made by Todd Walker, Seconded by Lynette Stow, Aye's were unanimous.

Events:

- May 13th Concession Stand Clean-out Year End Right after school.
- May 16th HS Band concert refreshments Table to help serve and pass out information about Band parents.
- May 19th physicals for 9th and 11th grade
- May 23rd MS, Jr High Band concert no refresments, but info regarding band
- May 24th Jr. High Solo contest
- May 25th Celebration Station MS
- May 26th Celebration Station Jr. Hugh
- May 29th 30th State Solo and Ensemble
- July 25th 1st day HS Band Camp Incoming freshman, Marching fundamentals.

Use Vandal Bands.com for all information concerning the Band.

Adjournment:

Motion was made to adjourn by Todd Walker, seconded by Lamar Brown. Aye's were unanimous.

Van Band Parents Association

Profit and Loss

June 1, 2021 - May 11, 2022

	TOTAL
Income	35.88
Amazon Smile	100.00
Concession Stand Earnings	29,637.16
Friday	4,134.79
PeeWee	16,194.77
Tuesday & Thursday	50,066.72
Total Concession Stand Earnings	0.00
Investments	10.06
Interest -Checking, Savings, CD	10.06
Total Investments	0.00
Other Types of Income	0.00
Miscellaneous Revenue	12.32
Bank service charge refund	12.32
Total Miscellaneous Revenue	12.32
Total Other Types of Income	17,800.00
Refund Start Up	\$67,924.98
Total Income	\$67,924.98
GROSS PROFIT	
Expenses	1,104.63
Awards and Grants	4,500.00
Scholarships	5,604.63
Total Awards and Grants	0.00
Band Expenses	2,471.92
Student Meals	2,471.92
Total Band Expenses	-2.64
	170.79
Interest Expense	633.76
Misc expense	892.65
Office Supplies	192.22
Operations Describes Charges	17,800.00
Bank Service Charges	2,473.05
Concession Startup Money	22,266.49
Dues & Subscriptions	450.00
Supplies Concession Stand	44,074.41
Tools & Small Equipment	
Total Operations	0.00
Other Types of Expenses	1,188.80
Insurance Expense	1,188.80
Total Other Types of Expenses	196.37
Special Events	\$54,338.04
Total Expenses	\$13,586.94
NET OPERATING INCOME	\$13,586.94
NET INCOME	φ10,000.04

Selected Major Expenses/Vendors Since Jan 2021

\$ 9,783.98
\$ 922.24
\$ 750.00
\$ 584.90
\$ 86.50
\$ 1,197.25
\$ 953.28
\$ 6,995.14
\$ 3,615.05
\$ 2,325.21
\$ 27,213.55
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$

7.173.5

ends to be a few part of the most of the section of the section of the part of the part of the section of the s

表。在1982年1月1日,1982年1月1日,1982年1日,1982年1日,1982年1日,1982年1日,1982年1日,1982年1日,1982年1日,1982年1日,1982年1日,1982年1日,1982年1日 1982年1日 - 1982年1日 -

Regulation France